

*M Fairweather* request-853458-c6e88c34@whatdotheyknow.com

SRT 057

## 20/05/2022

Dear *M Fairweather* 

I am writing in response to your Freedom of Information request which was received by ScotRail Trains Limited (SRT) on 21/04/2022. As SRT is a Scottish Public Authority, your request is subject to the terms of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (FOISA).

## Your request

- 1) Cost per Passenger km for last available rail period
- 2) Cost per Passenger km for same rail period in previous year
- 3) Cost per passengers carried for last available rail period
- 4) Cost per passengers carried for same rail period in previous year

Please also include which rail period your statistics refer to when responding.

## **Response to your request**

Cost per Passenger Journey		
FY20/21	P13	£83.34
FY21/22	P13	£16.76
Cost per Passenger km		
FY20/21	P13	£3.35
FY21/22	P13	£0.51

## Your right to request a review

Should you be dissatisfied with the way in which the SRT has dealt with your request, you have the right to require us to review our actions and decisions. If you wish to request a review, please contact FOI, ScotRail Trains, Atrium Court, 50 Waterloo Street, Glasgow, G2 6HQ or e-mail: foi@scotrail.co.uk within 40 working days. Your request must be in a recordable format (letter, email, etc). You will receive a full response to your request for review within 20 working days of its receipt.

If you are dissatisfied with the way in which we have handled your request for review you may ask the Scottish Information Commissioner to review our decision. You must submit your complaint to the Commissioner within 6 months of receiving the response to review letter. The Commissioner's Office may be contacted as follows:





Online Appeal Service: Website: www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal

By post:

The Scottish Information Commissioner Kinburn Castle Doubledykes Road St Andrews Fife KY16 9DS

Telephone: 01334 464610

Fax: 01334 464611

E-mail: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info

An appeal, on a point of law, to the Court of Session may be made against a decision by the Commissioner.

Yours sincerely,

FOI Team

